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CHAPTER 465. 
AN ACT to anittid chapter 358, of the laws of 

1887, relating to a clerk in the office of the state 
superintendent. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Sections 1 and 2, of chapter 358, of Amends chap-

the laws of 1887, are hereby amended so as to;;; 18.;:, law" 
read as follows: Section 1. The state superin- 
tendent is hereby authorized to appoint one clerk, Appointment 

in addition to the chief clerk now provided for Ci rlivietier.k;  " 

that office, who shall, under the direction of the 
state superintendent, aid in promoting the estab-
lishment, maintenance and control of libraries as 
provided by law. 

SzarroN 2. The salary of the additional clerk Salary. 

authorized by this act shall not exceed twelve 
hundred dollars per annum, and shall be paid in 
the same manner as the salaries of all other 
clerks in departments, and the expenses of such 
additional clerk, actually incurred in the perform-
ance of duty herein specified, not exceeding in any 
one year the sum of two hundred and twenty-five 
dollars, shall be certified monthly by the state 
superintendent, and the salary shall be paid and 
expenses re-imbursed from the state treasury, and 
there is hereby annually appropriated from the 
general funds in the state treasury, not otherwise 
appropriated, a sufficient sum to carry into effect 
the provisions of this act. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 24, 1891. 


